

19 MACT 410/25  
GOPAL Vs. SONU

01.09.2025

Present: Shri S.N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Vipul Saini, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner alongwith  
owner.  
Ms. Divya Rana, proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver and owner.

As per the report filed by the IO, the insurance policy of  
Universal Sompo Insurance Company was valid at the time of accident.  
Copy of the said policy has been verified by the IO and filed on record.  
Copy of the same supplied to the insurance company.

Put up for filing of WS/legal offer on behalf of respondents on  
10.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.09.2025