

10 MACT 410/25
GOPAL Vs. SONU

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vipul Saini, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance co
through VC.

WS filed by the insurance company. Copy be
supplied.

It is submitted by the counsel for petitioner that petitioner has
expired and sought time to implead the Lrs of deceased
petitioner.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026