

16 MACT 410/25
GOPAL Vs. SONU

16.03.2026

Present: Shri S. N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver.
Shri Vipul Saini, Ld. Counsel for owner.
Shri Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

No steps taken for impleadment of LRs of petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to take steps for the same.
Last and final opportunity is given for the same.

**Let court notice be issued to the LRs of the
petitioner for NDOH.**

Put up on **18.05.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026