

8 MACT 410/25  
GOPAL Vs. SONU

18.05.2026

Present: Father of petitioner in person.  
None for driver and owner.  
None for insurance company.

Application filed for impleadment of LRs of petitioner as he has expired. As per the said application father and mother of the deceased are the LRs of petitioner.

Accordingly, application stands allowed.

Amended memo is taken on record.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their WS on NDOH.

Put up on **10.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026